Specifica: SOL-11
Rev. 2
25/06/2014
Pag. 1/6
S O L I A N I  E M C  S R L – I – 2 2 1 0 0  C o m o - V i a  V a r e s i n a ,  1 2 2 – T e l .  + + 3 9  0 3 1 . 5 0 . 0 1 . 1 1 2 – F a x  + + 3 9  0 3 1 . 5 0 . 5 4 . 6 7
w w w . s o l i a n i e m c . c o m  E - m a i l :  i n f o @ s o l i a n i e m c . c o m  -  C a p i t a l e  S o c i a l e  E u r o  5 2 . 0 0 0 , 0 0  i . v .  -  P . I V A / C . F .  I T  0 2 3 7 5 2 5 0 1 3 7
R . E . A .  C . C . I . A . A .  C o m o  2 5 7 2 1 9  –  R e g i s t r o  I m p r e s e  C o m o  0 2 3 7 5 2 5 0 1 3 7  -  N A T O  C . C .  A  1 0 4 0
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

Elongation
(%)
ASTM D412
Min Tensile
PSI
(PSI)
ASTM D412
Min Tear B ppi
(PPI)
ASTM D624
Operating
Temperature
Range (°C)
Flammability
rating
SOLEMI-AG60 Silicone Silver Tan 60,0 3,00 0,006 200,0 200,0 30,0 -60+220 N/A
SOLEMI-AG65 Silicone Silver Tan 65,0 3,00 0,006 200,0 200,0 30,0 -60+220 N/A
SOLEMI-AGAL65-MIL Silicone Silver Aluminium Tan 65,0 2,05 0,001 100,0 200,0 30,0 -60+220 N/A
SOLEMI-AGAL65 Silicone Silver Aluminium Blue 65,0 2,00 0,008 100,0 150,0 30,0 -60+220 N/A
SOLEMI-AGAL65-C Silicone Silver Aluminium Blue 65,0 2,05 0,008 100,0 150,0 30,0 -60+220 N/A
SOLEMI-AGAL40 Silicone Silver Aluminium Tan 40,0 1,90 0,010 300,0 200,0 30,0 -60+220 N/A
SOLEMI-AGAL40F Fluorosilicone Silver Aluminium Tan  40,0 2,20 0,012 100,0 150,0 30,0 -60+220 N/A
SOLEMI-AGAL60F Fluorosilicone Silver Aluminium Tan  60,0 2,12 0,012 100,0 150,0 30,0 -60+220 N/A
SOLEMI-AGAL70F-C Fluorosilicone Silver Aluminium Tan 70,0 2,10 0,015 60,0 180,0 30,0 -60+220 N/A
SOLEMI-AGAL70F Fluorosilicone Silver Aluminium Tan/Dark Blue 70,0 2,10 0,008 60,0 180,0 35,0 -60+220 N/A
SOLEMI-AGAL75F Fluorosilicone Silver Aluminium Tan/Dark Blue 75,0 2,40 0,008 60,0 180,0 35,0 -60+220 N/A
SOLEMI-AGCU45 Silicone Silver Copper Tan 45,0 3,00 0,007 100,0 150,0 30,0 -60+220 N/A
SOLEMI-AGCU65 Silicone Silver Copper Tan 65,0 3,30 0,008 100,0 200,0 25,0 -60+220 N/A
SOLEMI-AGCU80 Silicone Silver Copper Tan 80,0 2,30 0,005 200,0 100,0 30,0 -55+160 N/A
SOLEMI-AGCU60F Fluorosilicone Silver Copper Tan 60,0 3,30 0,008 200,0 100,0 30,0 -60+220 N/A
SOLEMI-AGGL40 Silicone Silver Glass Tan 40,0 1,80 0,050 100,0 150,0 30,0 -60+220 N/A
Table 1: Elastomer Characteristics
Specifica: SOL-11
Rev. 2
25/06/2014

Elongation
(%)
ASTM D412
Min Tensile
PSI
(PSI)
ASTM D412
Min Tear B
ppi (PPI)
ASTM D624
Operating
Temperature
Range (°C)
Flammability
rating
SOLEMI-AGGL55 Silicone Silver Glass Tan 55,0 1,87 0,010 100,0 150,0 30,0 -60+220 N/A
SOLEMI-AGGL65 Silicone Silver Glass Tan 65,0 1,80 0,010 100,0 200,0 30,0 -60+220 N/A
SOLEMI-AGGL70 Silicone Silver Glass Tan 70,0 1,90 0,015 200,0 200,0 30,0 -60+220 N/A
SOLEMI-AGGL50F LC Fluorosilicone Silver Glass Tan 50,0 2,03 0,050 100,0 150,0 30,0 -60+220 N/A
SOLEMI-AGGL50F Fluorosilicone Silver Glass Tan 50,0 2,03 0,010 100,0 150,0 30,0 -60+220 N/A
SOLEMI-AGGL70F Fluorosilicone Silver Glass Tan 70,0 2,10 0,010 150,0 150,0 30,0 -60+220 N/A
SOLEMI-NIC40 Silicone Nickel Graphite Gray 40,0 1,85 0,100 250,0 150,0 25,0 -60+220 N/A
SOLEMI-NIC50 Silicone Nickel Graphite Gray 50,0 1,90 0,100 200,0 150,0 25,0 -55+160 N/A
SOLEMI-NIC50UL Silicone Nickel Graphite Gray 50,0 2,00 0,100 200,0 150,0 50,0 -50+200 UL 94-V0
SOLEMI-NIC60UL Silicone Nickel Graphite Gray 60,0 2,00 0,100 100,0 150,0 50,0 -60+220 UL 94-V0
SOLEMI-NIC60 Silicone Nickel Graphite Gray 60,0 2,08 0,100 100,0 150,0 50,0 -60+220 N/A
SOLEMI-NIC45F Fluorosilicone Nickel Graphite Dark Gray 45,0 2,30 0,100 200,0 100,0 25,0 -60+220 0,0
SOLEMI-NIC50F Fluorosilicone Nickel Graphite Dark Gray 50,0 2,13 0,100 200,0 100,0 25,0 -60+220 N/A
SOLEMI-NIC65F Fluorosilicone Nickel Graphite Dark Gray 65,0 2,20 0,100 180,0 200,0 35,0 -55+200 N/A
SOLEMI-NIC80F Fluorosilicone Nickel Graphite Dark Gray 80,0 2,37 0,100 100,0 200,0 50,0 -60+220 N/A
SOLEMI-NIC75EPDM EPDM Nickel Graphite Black 75,0 1,50 0,100 200,0 150,0 70,0 -45+150 N/A
SOLEMI-CARBON60 Silicone Carbon Black 60,0 1,13 10,000 200,0 400,0 70,0 -55+160 N/A
SOLEMI-CARBON70 Silicone Carbon Black 70,0 1,20 5,000 150,0 400,0 40,0 -55+160 N/A
Table 1: Elastomer Characteristics